FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE	06-23-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
1-31-92 Office		Patent and Trader			
RI S S S S		HEET			
MOD 6-7-95	101072654				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attac 2. Name of receiving page				
Gaetan BOUCHER	LES ENTREPRIS	ES PAT MAT INC.			
		P 10			
		. S.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No Address of receiving	g party(ies):			
3. Nature of conveyance:		0.00			
X Assignment N	flerger 1538 BASILE	ROUTHIER			
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other	City: STE- State: QUEBEC	JULIE ZIP: J3E 1P7 CAN			
Execution Date: MAY 25, 1999	Additional name(s)/address(	es) of conveying party(ies) Yes X			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	attach (5): O9/37/- 3	27			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution date of the	ne application is: MAY 25, 1999			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
	, in the second				
Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:			
Name: Guy J. Houle SWABEY OGILVY REN	JAIHT				
SWADET OGIEVT KEI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Address: 1981 McGill College Ave. Suite 1600	X Enclosed				
DBUTLER 0000001111111111111111111111111111111	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account.			
Canada H3A 2Y3		<del></del>			
File No.:14208-1 "US" GH/cb	8. Deposit Account num	nber:			
		19-5113			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	of this page if paying by deposit accou			
9. Statement and signature.					
	ne foregoing information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	•				
	The Phonone	. (			
Guy J. Houle (Reg. No. 24,971)	lly modelle	June 2, 1999			
Guy J. Houle (Reg. No. 24,971) Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages com	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0853

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

	WHEREA	s, I/	We 0	SAÉTAN	BOUCHER	, wł	nose	full	post	office	address	(es)
is/are	1538, Ba	sile	Routh	ier	Ste-Juli	.е Ç	uebec	CAN	IADA	J3H 1P	7;, has/h	nave
invented	certain i	improv	ement	s in 🏻	AN AUTOMA!	TIC	MONI	CORING	G AND	DISPLA	Y SYSTEM	FOR
USE WITH	A DIGGIN	IG MAC	HINE	and d	escribed	in	a pa	tent	appl	ication	executed	l on
					and:							

WHEREAS LES ENTREPRISES PAT MAT INC., whose full post office address is 1538 Basile Routhier Ste-Julie, Quebec, Canada, J3E 1P7, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

this 35 Th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

Gaétan BOUCHER

Transaise Bouches

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0854